
	[image: CityofSavannah_Logo]
Purchasing Summary

	EVENT #7922
	TITLE: Stratford Park and Augusta Avenue Improvements
	COST: $7,384.79

	TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: STATE CONTRACT PURCHASE
	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐
	ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒

	CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

	DBE (IF APPLICABLE)
	This project was given a 20% DBE goal with at least 10% of that goal being met with an LDBE. The recommended vendor submitted participation in the amount of 20% at the subcontractor level using E&D Contracting(A). 




	MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)
N/A

	NOTES

	Recommend approval of Final Project Closeout Amendment for the Stratford Park Improvements Project with Johnson-Laux Construction, LLC (A) in the amount of $7,384.79. 

The Stratford Park improvements included completing the Stratford Street flatiron-shaped park. The park will have upgraded landscaping, benches, a pedestrian path through the park to connect Stratford St. and Augusta Avenue, new sidewalk along Augusta Street and a bus pull-off area. 

The Augusta Avenue portion included  a four way stamped crosswalk at the intersection of Tulip Street and Augusta near Brock Elementary School, installing sidewalks on the south side of the Augusta Avenue from the park westward to Coventry Street and installing a stamped concrete crosswalk connecting the sidewalks on the north and south sides of Augusta Avenue at the park.

This amendment is required due to additional scope of services including removing an existing driveway and installing a new driveway near 1715 Augusta Avenue.  The cost includes removal of the existing driveway, sidewalk and curb and replaces it with a new driveway to the east. The existing driveway was replaced with sidewalk and closed off with a new curb.

The original contract amount was $384,667.70 and the new contract total including this change order is $392,052.49.

S.C.  Johnson-Laux Construction LLC (Savannah, GA)(A)           $7,384.79

(A) indicates local, DBE-owned business. Recommend approval.




image1.jpeg
SAVANNAH




