
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #7922 TITLE: Construction Services - Stratford 

Park and Augusta Avenue Improvements 
COST: $384,667.70 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: STATE CONTRACT 

PURCHASE 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This project was given a 20% DBE goal with at least 10% of that goal being met with an LDBE. The recommended vendor 
submitted participation in the amount of 20% at the subcontractor level using E&D Contracting(A).  

 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of a construction contract for improvements to Stratford Park and portions of Augusta Avenue 
with Johnson-Laux Construction, LLC in the amount of $384,667.70. Under the oversight of the Office of Capital 
Projects Management, the contractor will: upgrade the park’s landscaping, benches and pedestrian paths; install a 
new sidewalk and stopping area for busses along Augusta Avenue and install a four-way stamped concrete crosswalk.  
 
This purchase is being made through the State of Georgia contract for construction services (Contract #99999-SPD-
S20160216-009). It was competitively bid by the State of Georgia and awarded to Johnson-Laux Construction, LLC. 
 
Per Section 2-4154 of the City’s Purchasing Ordinance, the City may purchase goods or services through the use of a 
state contract.  
 
S.C.  Johnson-Laux Construction LLC (Savannah, GA)(A)           $384,667.70 
 
(A) indicates local, DBE-owned business. Recommend approval. 
 
Local available: Yes 
Total sent: 1 
Total received: 1 
DBE received: 1 
 

 


